Incorporation by Reference

Exhibit No.

Exhibit Registrant

Filing

Exhibit

10.44

10.45

10.46

10.47

10.48

10.49

Credit Agreement, dated as of Utilities
March 27, 2015 among UGI
Utilities, Inc., as borrower,
PNC Bank, National
Association, as administrative
agent, Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, as syndication
agent, PNC Capital Markets
LLC and Citizens Bank, N.A.,
as joint lead arrangers and
joint bookrunners and the
other financial institutions
from time to time parties
thereto.

Senior Facilities Agreement UGI
dated April 30, 2015 by and

among UGI France, as

Borrower, Guarantor and

Security Grantor, Natixis, as

Facility Agent and Security

Agent, and other financial

institutions from time to time

parties thereto.

Amendment to Senior UGI
Facilities Agreement, dated

March 8, 2017, by and

between UGI France, as

Borrower, Guarantor and

Security Grantor, and Natixis,

as Facility Agent and Security

Agent.

Second Amended and UGI
Restated Credit Agreement,
dated February 29, 2016, by
and among UGI Energy
Services, LLC, as borrower,
and JP Morgan Chase Bank,
N.A., as administrative agent,
and PNC Bank, National
Association, as syndication
agent, and Wells Fargo Bank,
National Association, as
documentation agent.

Gas Supply and Delivery Utilities
Service Agreement between

UGI Utilities, Inc. and UGI

Energy Services, LLC,

effective November 1, 2015.

Credit Agreement, dated
October 31, 2017, by and
among UGI Utilities, Inc.,
PNC Bank National
Association, as administrative
agent, The Bank of New York
Mellon, as syndication agent,
and certain other lenders
named therein.

Utilities

73

Form 8-K
(3/27/15)

Form 10-Q
(6/30/15)

Form 10-Q
(6/30/17)

Form 8-K
(2/29/16)

Form 10-K
(9/30/16)

Form 8-K
(10/31/17)

10.1

10.1

10.8

10.1

10.19

10.1



