**Incorporation by Reference** 

Exhibit No.	Exhibit	Registrant	Filing	Exhibit
10.44	Credit Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2015 among UGI Utilities, Inc., as borrower, PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as syndication agent, PNC Capital Markets LLC and Citizens Bank, N.A., as joint lead arrangers and joint bookrunners and the other financial institutions from time to time parties thereto.	Utilities	Form 8-K (3/27/15)	10.1
10.45	Senior Facilities Agreement dated April 30, 2015 by and among UGI France, as Borrower, Guarantor and Security Grantor, Natixis, as Facility Agent and Security Agent, and other financial institutions from time to time parties thereto.	UGI	Form 10-Q (6/30/15)	10.1
10.46	Amendment to Senior Facilities Agreement, dated March 8, 2017, by and between UGI France, as Borrower, Guarantor and Security Grantor, and Natixis, as Facility Agent and Security Agent.	UGI	Form 10-Q (6/30/17)	10.8
10.47	Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated February 29, 2016, by and among UGI Energy Services, LLC, as borrower, and JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent, and PNC Bank, National Association, as syndication agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as documentation agent.	UGI	Form 8-K (2/29/16)	10.1
10.48	Gas Supply and Delivery Service Agreement between UGI Utilities, Inc. and UGI Energy Services, LLC, effective November 1, 2015.	Utilities	Form 10-K (9/30/16)	10.19
10.49	Credit Agreement, dated October 31, 2017, by and among UGI Utilities, Inc., PNC Bank National Association, as administrative agent, The Bank of New York Mellon, as syndication agent, and certain other lenders named therein.	Utilities	Form 8-K (10/31/17)	10.1